504797475 02/28/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4844207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BOYD ANTHONY LAURENT	02/28/2018
PRAKASA RAO ANANTANENI	02/26/2018
RYAN MATTHEW HARRINGTON	02/26/2018
SUBHASIS DE	02/26/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECOLAB USA INC.
Street Address:	1 ECOLAB PLACE
City:	ST. PAUL
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55102

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15829576

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)231-4342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-345-7000

Email: uspatents@senniger.com **Correspondent Name:** SENNIGER POWERS LLP

Address Line 1: 100 NORTH BROADWAY, 17TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ECL E10793.US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN M. PETRILLO	
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen M. Petrillo/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2018	

Total Attachments: 5

source=03381432#page1.tif source=03381432#page2.tif source=03381432#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 045062 FRAME: 0580 504797475

source=03381432#page4.tif source=03381432#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045062 FRAME: 0581

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Boyd Anthony Laurent, Prakasa Rao Anantaneni, Ryan Matthew Harrington, and Subhasis De, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on December 1, 2017 which is entitled THIOL-FORMYL HEMIACETAL CORROSION INHIBITORS.

AND WHEREAS, ECOLAB USA INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 1 Ecolab Place, St. Paul, Minnesota 55102 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application and the right(s) to claim priority thereto, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of all countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the

1

SHARON LEE KEMMERER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

May 5, 2018

improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

/Boyd/Anthony Laurent

Date:

11507 Cross Spring Court

Pearland, Texas 77584 US

STATE OF / asset)

COUNTY OF FORT Rend

Subscribed and swory to before me this 20 day of Following 2017 200

Notary Public

2

Attorney Docket No.: N10793USU1

Prakasa Rao Anantaneni

20323 Jade Park Drive

Richmond Texas 77407 US

STATE OF

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26 day of Labourg 2017/2018

Notary Public

Date:

SHARON LEE KEMMERER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 5, 2018

Attorney Docket No.: N10793USU1

Zallitta Har k Ryan Matthew Harrington	Date: 26 February 201
1809 Benbow Way	
Houston, Texas 77080 US	
STATE OF Telas)ss COUNTY OF Jellend	SHARON LEE KEMMEREI MY COMMISSION EXPIR May 5, 2018
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>26</u> day of <u>Lebruay</u> 2017,2018	
Alain Les Kenners,	

Notary Public

Attorney Docket No.: N10793USU1

Notary Public

RECORDED: 02/28/2018